BID PROPOSAL

TO:

Pelham Highway Department Attn: 2012 Highway Bids 6 Village Green Pelham, NH 03076

In accordance with your request for proposals for catch-basin cleaning, the undersigned bidder hereby submits this bid proposal as specifications.

BID

A. Price per catch-basin \$30.00 (Thirty dollars).

Provides 2015 or newer Vactor 2100 Series, with 15 yard capacity. Town provides clean water source, and appropriate disposal site. Hartigan Company assumes no responsibility for debris removed.

Bidder: Hartigan Company

By: Julie Burnor

Title: General Manager

Address: 31 Welch Park Drive Middlesex, VT 05602

Date:November 23, 2015 Telephone No. 802-223-3452

OP ID: KB

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/03/2015 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED RESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. ORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). PRODUCER Jake Obar Kinney Pike - Randolph FHUNE (A/C, No, Ext): 802-728-4434 E-MAIL FAX (A/C, No): 802-728-4625 42 Meadow Lane Randolph, VT 05060 ADDRESS: jobar@kinneypike.com Jake Obar INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # INSURER A: Hanover Insurance Company 22292 INSURED Marlin Environmental, Inc. INSURER B: Star Insurance Company 18023 dba Hartigan Company, Inc. INSURER C: Tokio Marine Speciality Ins Co 31 Welch Park Drive Middlesex, VT 05602 INSURER D: INSURER E: INSURER F: **COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP
(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY TYPE OF INSURANCE LIMITS POLICY NUMBER Α COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Х 1,000,000 **EACH OCCURRENCE** DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) Χ ZHVA249563 03/29/2015 03/29/2016 CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR 100,000 \$ C PENDING 03/29/2015 03/29/2016 10,000 MED EXP (Any one person) \$ X | Pollution Liabili 1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ GEN'I AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER 2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ PRO-JECT POLICY 2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ OTHER: \$ COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) ITOMOBILE LIABILITY \$ Х ADVA250156 03/29/2015 | 03/29/2016 BODILY INJURY (Per person) ANY AUTO \$ ALL OWNED SCHEDULED. BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ 1,000,000 AUTÓS AUTOS NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) HIRED AUTOS \$ AUTOS \$ UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE 5.000.000 \$ **EXCESS LIAB** UHVA249562 Α CLAIMS-MADE 03/29/2015 03/29/2016 5,000,000 AGGREGATE \$ 0 DED X RETENTION\$ WORKERS COMPENSATION OTH-ER X STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? WC0820887 03/29/2015 03/29/2016 1,000,000 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT N/A (Mandatory in NH) 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT Equipment Floater IHVA21332700 03/29/2015 | 03/29/2016 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION **PELHHIG** SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN Pelham Highway Department ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 6 Village Green Pelham, NH 03076 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Karen Larocque